

9 January 2025

██████████
Sent via email to ██████████

RE: LG24-0300 - ██████████ Parking Waiver Request

Dear ██████,

REQUEST FOR OFFICIAL INFORMATION – RELEASE OF INFORMATION

Thank you for your request for information held by the Queenstown Lakes District Council (QLDC). On 29 November 2024 you requested the following information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA):

- 1. Data on the number of infringements issued at the Frankton Marina in this carpark over the past three years broken down by month and category (nature of the offence).**
- 2. Data on the number of waiver requests received and granted during this same period for this parking area.**

QLDC RESPONSE

Release of information

In response to your request, we consulted with the QLDC Regulatory Support Team.

- 1. Data on the number of infringements issued at the Frankton Marina in this carpark over the past three years broken down by month and category.**

The number of infringements issued at the Frankton Marina in this carpark over the past three years can be viewed [here](#).

Please note that the enclosed link will expire on 7 February 2025, 8:45 AM.

- 2. Data on the number of waiver requests received and granted during this same period for this parking area.**

From 01 December 2021 to 01 December 2024, a total of 410 waiver requests were received for the Sugar Lane parking area. Out of these, 190 waivers were accepted during the specified period.

We trust the above information satisfactorily answers your request.

Kind regards,

██████████

Democracy Services team

Queenstown Lakes District Council

P: +64 3 441 0499

E: information.request@qldc.govt.nz

